

MACP No. 36/24  
Unknown Vs. Nabi Hasan & Ors.

09.01.2024

**Fresh DAR received from filing counter. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhusan, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Ms. Laxmi, proxy counsel for insurance co.

IO ASI Krishan Kumar in person.

It is submitted by the IO that present case is pending consideration before the court of Ld. MM.

Put up for consideration on **30.03.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2024